TOWN OF NEW LEBANON RESOLUTION # XX, 2023 PETTY CASH FUNDS MAY 15, 2023

New Lebanon Town Clerk

| At the Regular Monthly Meeting of the New Lebanon Town Board, held at the New Lebanon Town Hall, 14755 NYS Route 22, New Lebanon, New York, duly called and held on the 15 th day of May 2023, the following Resolution was proposed and seconded: Resolution by | |
|--|--|
| Seconded by | |
| DESIGNATION OF AMOUNTS FOR PETTY CASH FUNDS FOR OFFICERS OF THE TOWN OF NEW LEBANON | |
| , | f the Town of New Lebanon authorizes the h funds in the following amounts for the |
| Town Supervisor | \$100.00 |
| Town Clerk | \$200.00 |
| Justice Court | \$150.00 |
| Tax Collector | \$250.00 |
| Upon the question of the foregoing Resolution, the following Town Board Members voted "Aye" or "Nay" for said Resolution: | |
| Roll Call Vote: | |
| Councilmember Norman Rasmusse | en |
| Councilmember Deborah Gordon | |
| Supervisor Tistrya Houghtling | |
| Councilmember John Trainor | |
| Councilmember Marianna Anthon | |
| The Resolution, having been approved by a majority vote of the Town Board, was declared duly adopted by the Supervisor of the Town of New Lebanon. | |
| Dated: May 15, 2023 | |
| Marcie Robertson | |